## **RESOLUTION NO. 1674**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SNOQUALMIE, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE SNOQUALMIE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 410 CAPITAL FACILITIES PLAN 2023-2028

WHEREAS, the City of Snoqualmie Comprehensive Plan provides that the annual update of the Snoqualmie Valley School District No. 410's Capital Facilities Plan be deemed incorporated by reference in the City of Snoqualmie Comprehensive Plan upon adoption by City Council by resolution; and

**WHEREAS,** the City Council has reviewed Snoqualmie Valley School District No. 410 Capital Facilities Plan, approved by the Snoqualmie Valley School District Board of Directors on June 8, 2023, and has determined it should be adopted; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Snoqualmie, Washington, that the Snoqualmie Valley School District No. 410 Capital Facilities Plan 2023-2028, as attached hereto as Exhibit 1, is hereby adopted and included by reference into the City of Snoqualmie Comprehensive Plan.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Snoqualmie, Washington, this 27<sup>th</sup> day of November 2023.

	Katherine Ross, Mayor	
Attest:		
Deana Dean, City Clerk		
Approved as to form:		
David Linehan, Interim City Attorney		